Kent County

Age, Race, Sex and Hispanic origin for Migrants, 2011 to 2015 (Total Net Migration)*

By Age Group:

Total
1-4 Years
5-17 Years
18-19 Years
20-24 years
25-29 years
30-34 years
35-39 Years
40-44 Years
45-49 Years
50-54 Years
55-59 Years
60-64 Years
65-69 Years
70-74 Years
75 and over

Hispanic Origin:
Total
Hispanic
White not Hispanic
Other not Hispanic

by Sex:

Total
Male
Female

by Race:

Total
White
Black
Asian
Other

ESTIMATE

728
43
44

161

170
81
33

65
11
70

21

728

16
599
113

728
387
341

728
611
78
34

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

174
49
43
58
78
72
41
19
23
23
54
24
52
23
23
30

113
24
175
59

27
32
31

188
176
51
33
20

PERCENT

100.0%
5.9%
6.0%

22.1%
105.6%
50.3%
20.5%
9.1%
27.3%
24.2%

812.5%

137.5%

875.0%

12.9%
0.0%
30.0%

100.0%
2.2%
82.3%
15.5%

100.0%
53.2%
46.8%

100.0%
83.9%
10.7%

4.7%
0.7%

ESTIMATE

1,

1,

1,

1,
1,

OUT-MIGRATION**

(+/-) MOE

182 317
44 34
368 208

9 17
148 80
145 106
216 169
59 46
23 27
45 47
35 32
12 23
21 28
10 23
38 37

9 23
182 281
225 276
795 341
162 145
182 220
537 227
645 281
182 64
010 54
115 22
13 19
44 17

PERCENT

100.0%
3.7%
31.1%
0.8%
12.5%
12.3%
18.3%
5.0%
1.9%
3.8%
3.0%
1.0%
1.8%
0.8%
3.2%
0.8%

100.0%
19.0%
67.3%
13.7%

100.0%
45.4%
54.6%

100.0%
85.4%
9.7%
1.1%
3.7%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

-454
-1
-324
152
22

-454
-209
-196

-454
-150
-304

220
37
129
37
68
78
106
30
21
32
38
20
36
20
26
23

184
168
233

95

134
139
172

120
112
34
23
16

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.
Source: 2011 to 2015 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Kent County

Age, Race, Sex and Hispanic origin for Migrants, 2011 to 2015 (Intra-state Migration)*

By Age Group:

Total
1-4 Years
5-17 Years
18-19 Years
20-24 years
25-29 years
30-34 years
35-39 Years
40-44 Years
45-49 Years
50-54 Years
55-59 Years
60-64 Years
65-69 Years
70-74 Years
75 and over

Hispanic Origin:
Total
Hispanic
White not Hispanic
Other not Hispanic

by Sex:

Total
Male
Female

by Race:

Total
White
Black
Asian
Other

ESTIMATE

436
43
32
58

141
10
33

3
0
8
54
11
19
9
0
15

436

352
80

436
209
227

436
352
54
25

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

127
46
37
33
73
15
36

5
13
13
50
16
21
14
13
25

91

140
51

21
23
25

150
140
45
25

PERCENT

100.0%
9.9%
7.3%

13.3%
32.3%
2.3%
7.6%
0.7%
0.0%
1.8%
12.4%
2.5%
4.4%
2.1%
0.0%
3.4%

100.0%
0.9%
80.7%
18.3%

100.0%
47.9%
52.1%

100.0%
80.7%
12.4%

5.7%
1.1%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT
1,040 303 100.0%
30 25 2.9%
368 207 35.4%
8 11 0.8%
108 68 10.4%
102 97 9.8%
216 168 20.8%
57 44 5.5%
10 12 1.0%
45 44 4.3%
22 23 2.1%
12 13 1.2%
21 21 2.0%
10 13 1.0%
22 25 2.1%
9 14 0.9%
1,040 276 100.0%
225 275 21.6%
701 334 67.4%
114 136 11.0%
1,040 214 100.0%
459 219 44.1%
581 276 55.9%
1,040 55 100.0%
916 50 88.1%
110 17 10.6%
0 13 0.0%
14 6 1.3%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

-604
13
-336
50

-604
-221
-349

-604
-250
-354

-604
-564

25
-9

200
32
128
21
61
59
105
27
11
28
33
13
18
12
17
17

177
167
220

88

131
134
169

97
91
29
17

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

Source: 2011 to 2015 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Kent County

Age, Race, Sex and Hispanic origin for Migrants, 2011 to 2015 (Inter-state Migration)*

By Age Group:

Total
1-4 Years
5-17 Years
18-19 Years
20-24 years
25-29 years
30-34 years
35-39 Years
40-44 Years
45-49 Years
50-54 Years
55-59 Years
60-64 Years
65-69 Years
70-74 Years
75 and over

Hispanic Origin:
Total
Hispanic
White not Hispanic
Other not Hispanic

by Sex:

Total
Male
Female

by Race:

Total
White
Black
Asian
Other

ESTIMATE

256
0
12
103
14
71
0

0

0

0
11
0
39
0

0

6

256
12
223
21

256
157
99

256
235
12

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

106
13
17
46
20
69
13
13
13
13
18
13
44
13
13
11

64
18
102
23

17
21
17

108
104
14
18
13

PERCENT

100.0%
0.0%
4.7%

40.2%
5.5%
27.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
15.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%

100.0%
4.7%
87.1%
8.2%

100.0%
61.3%
38.7%

100.0%
91.8%
4.7%
3.5%
0.0%

ESTIMATE

OUT-MIGRATION**

(+/-) MOE PERCENT
142 79 100.0%
14 20 9.9%
13 0.0%
1 2 0.7%
40 40 28.2%
43 42 30.3%
0 13 0.0%
2 4 1.4%
13 20 9.2%
0 13 0.0%
13 18 9.2%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
16 24 11.3%
0 13 0.0%
142 51 100.0%
0 13 0.0%
94 68 66.2%
48 48 33.8%
142 47 100.0%
78 59 54.9%
64 49 45.1%
142 20 100.0%
94 16 66.2%
5 4 3.5%
13 6 9.2%
30 9 21.1%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

114
-14

12
102

114
12
129

114
79
35

114
141

81
15
13
28
27
49
11

15
11
16
11
28
11
17
10

50
13
75
32

30
38
32

66

64

12
10

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

Source: 2011 to 2015 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Kent County

Age, Race, Sex and Hispanic origin for Migrants, 2011 to 2015 (Foreign Migration)*

By Age Group:

Total
1-4 Years
5-17 Years
18-19 Years
20-24 years
25-29 years
30-34 years
35-39 Years
40-44 Years
45-49 Years
50-54 Years
55-59 Years
60-64 Years
65-69 Years
70-74 Years
75 and over

Hispanic Origin:
Total
Hispanic
White not Hispanic
Other not Hispanic

by Sex:

Total
Male
Female

by Race:

Total
White
Black
Asian
Other

ESTIMATE

36

24
12

36
21
15

36
24
12

IN-MIGRATION

(+/-) MOE

54
13
13
13
18
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
19
13
13
13

19
13
22
19

34
22
19
13
13

PERCENT

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

41.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
66.7%
33.3%

100.0%
58.3%
41.7%

100.0%
66.7%
33.3%

0.0%
0.0%

ESTIMATE

OUT-MIGRATION**

(+/-) MOE PERCENT
0 50 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 14 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 11 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 26 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%
0 13 0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

36

24
12

36
21
15

36
24
12

45
11
11
11
13
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
14
11
11
11

14
11
16
14

O

26
16
14
11
11

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

Source: 2011 to 2015 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.
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